506572094 03/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6618873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUKI SATO	03/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	
Street Address:	1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME	
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-0023	
Name:	TOSHIBA ELECTRONIC DEVICES & STORAGE CORPORATION	
Name: Street Address:	TOSHIBA ELECTRONIC DEVICES & STORAGE CORPORATION 1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME	
Street Address:	1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17198481	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-626-3600

Email: wcpatents@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: WHITE & CASE LLP
Address Line 1: 701 13TH STREET, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1242236-0913-640 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. TENNANT
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Tennant/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 055699 FRAME: 0425

506572094

source=1242236-0913-640_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055699 FRAME: 0426

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

(Insert Name(s) & Addre			
	-chome, Minato-ku, Tok	yo 105-0023 Japan	
TOSHIBA ELEC	TRONIC DEVICES & ST	ORAGE CORPORATION	
1-1, Shibaura 1	-chome, Minato-ku, Toky	yo 105-0023 Japan	
	E"), the receipt of which is hereb d exclusive right, title and interes	y acknowledged, the under signed ASSIGN to the invention entitled	IOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
DISK DEVICE			
	ratent Application PCT/JP rewith or, if not so executed, was		Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on		; (Insert date of execution of appl.	ication, if not concurrent)
	larch 11, 2021 7 / 198,481	Assignee's attorney is hereb data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (h) the specified
substitute, reissue or reexi including any extensions The ASSIGNOR agree which the ASSIGNEE maincluding in the preparati- reexamination, or public to acts to include but not be	amination application based there thereof (collectively, hereinafter, e(s), when requested by said ASS ay deem necessary, desirable or e on and prosecution of said applicate proceeding, and in any litigations.	ed States granted on said application and a on, for the full term or terms for which the "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" IGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and en ation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paton or other legal proceeding which may ariculating separate assignments and declarate	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and). spense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all a cts forcing protection for said invention, tent(s), in any interference, reissue, see or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
1)	N NOTO	Yuki SATO (Type Name)	Mar. 22, 202
(2)	ignucure)	(туре мате)	(11ate)
,	ignature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)	ignature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)(S	ignature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)(S	ignature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6)	ignature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1

RECORDED: 03/24/2021